

1120 S. Capital of TX Hwy, Bldg. 1, Ste. 300 Austin, Texas 78746

USA

Phone: 512.279.5100 FAX: 512.279.5105

Date 24-Sep-24

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

Legal Manufacturer having office at M/s Apollo Endosurgery, Inc , 1120 S Capital of Texas Hwy Building 1, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746, United States hereby confirms and verifies that following:

- 1. Boston Scientific Corporation and/or its affiliated companies own all rights title and interest in and to the patents, trademarks, trade names, inventions, copyrights, know how, trade secrets and other intellectual property of **OverStitch Suture Cinch**.
- 2. This is a proprietary product of Boston Scientific Corporation. It is confirmed that no other firm is manufacturing this product
- 3. The above product is presently being solely imported and marketed by Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. in India. We further confirm that Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. They are responsible for sales promotion of Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. entire range of products in India. They are authorized to submit offers and commit, sign, finalize and execute orders on Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. behalf and also to appoint distributors, dealers and liaison agents for selling the complete range of Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. products. We certify for adequacy of technical expertise of the products offered by Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. and we will give them back up support towards supply, spare parts and technical updates.

Yours faithfully,

Name: Roxanne Cantu

Designation: Regulatory Affairs Specialist II

Apollo Endosurgery, Inc.